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	Mansfield District Council
Allocation of seats on bodies – S15 Local Government and Housing Act 1989   

	Committee
	Total Number of seats
	Labour
	Mansfield 
Independent

	Independent
Members
	Conservative
	Vacant

	Council
	36  (100%)
	13  (36.01%)
	13   (36.01%)
	7  (19.39%)
	2   (5.55%)
	1 (2.77%)

	Total number of Committee seats for each group
	88   (100%)
	32
(31.68 seats)
	32   
(31.68 seats)
	17 Spares
(17.06 seats)
	5   
(4.88 seats)
	2 (2.42 seats)

	Planning  

	11
	4
	4
	2
	1
	Complete

	Licensing

	11
	4
	4
	2
	1
	Complete

	Personnel  

	11
	4
	4
	2
	1
	Complete

	Governance
and Standards

	9
	3
	3
	2
	1
	Complete

	Overview and
Scrutiny
Committee (Communities) 
	9
	3
	4

	2
	0
	Complete

	Overview and
Scrutiny
Committee
(Place) 
	9
	3
	3

	2
	0
	1

	Overview and
Scrutiny
Committee
(Corporate) 
	9
	4

	3

	2
	0
	Complete

	Appeals
Panel
	12
	4
	4
	2
	1
	1 

	Polling Places Review 
	7
	3
	3
	1
	0
	Complete

	Total
	88
	31 + 1 spare  
on Overview and Scrutiny (Corporate)
	31 + 1 spare 
on overview and Scrutiny (Communit-ies)
	Complete
	4 +1 spare on Govern-ance and Standards
	2


	

The committees below also require allocations, however as they are not formal committees for the purposes of the Local Government Act 1972, they are not included in the distribution of the total number of committee seats.


	Committee
	Total Number of seats
	Labour
	Mansfield 
Independent
Forum
	Independent
	Conservative
	Vacant

	Health and Safety 

	7
	3
	3
	1
	0
	Complete

	Joint Consultative Committee
	8
	3
	3
	1
	1
	Complete

	Total
	15
	6
	6
	2
	1
	Complete




